Bexar County Hospital District
d/b/a University Health

A Component Unit of Bexar County, Texas
Notes to Financial Statements

December 31, 2022 and 2021

(In Thousands)

The effect of the changes made to the accompanying balance sheet, statement of revenues,
expenses, and changes in net position, and statement of cash flows of University Health as of and
for the year ended December 31, 2021, are as follows:

2021
(As Previously

Reported)
Effect

of Adoption
2021

(As Restated)
Balance Sheet

Lease assets, net $ - $ 30,492 $ 30,492
Total assets 3,862,090 30,492 3,892,582
Total assets and deferred outflows of resources 3,979,663 30,492 4,010,155
Current maturities of lease liabilities - 4,179 4,179
Total current liabilities 341,427 4,179 345,606
Lease liabilities, noncurrent - 26,313 26,313
Total liabilities 1,508,166 30,492 1,538,658
Net investment in capital assets 641,356 (633) 640,723
Unrestricted net position 1,211,923 633 1,212,556
Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources and net position 3,979,663 30,492 4,010,155

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
Purchased services 322,109 (4,527) 317,582
Depreciation and amortization 87,785 4,332 92,117
Total operating expenses 2,204,699 (195) 2,204,504
Operating loss (243,417) 195 (243,222)
Interest expense (30,473) (195) (30,668)
Total nonoperating revenues, net 522,697 (195) 522,502

Statement of Cash Flows
Payments to suppliers and contractors $ (884,590) $ 4,527 $ (880,063)
Net cash used in operating activities (203,156) 4,527 (198,629)
Principal paid on leases payable - (4,332) (4,332)
Interest paid on long-term debt and leases payable (42,870) (195) (43,065)
Net cash used in capital and related financing activities (247,437) (4,527) (251,964)

Reconciliation of Operating Loss to Net Cash
Used in Operating Activities

Operating loss (243,417) 195 (243,222)
Depreciation and amortization 87,785 4,332 92,117
Net cash used in operating activities (203,156) 4,527 (198,629)

Noncash Investing, Capital and Financing Activities
Lease obligations incurred for lease assets - 11,226 11,226

36

Bexar County Hospital District
d/b/a University Health

A Component Unit of Bexar County, Texas
Notes to Financial Statements

December 31, 2022 and 2021

(In Thousands)

Revision

Certain immaterial revisions have been made to the 2021 financial statements to reclassify interest
received on investments originally reflected within proceeds from disposition of investments in the
statement of cash flows.  This revision did not have a significant impact on the financial statement